DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3 2015-871515 10/20/2015 12:44 PM

\$16.00 Pgs=3 TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: <u>1418-34-110-036</u>

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (5)

Recording Requested By:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

After Recording Mail To:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Chad J. Gerken 1274 Lincoln Park Circle Glenbrook, Nevada 89143

SPOUSAL QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THIS QUITCLAIM DEED IS TO RELINQUISH ANY POSSIBLE COMMUNITY INTEREST THAT GRANTOR MAY HAVE OR MAY ACQUIRE IN THE FUTURE.

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Lynsey Wright, spouse of the herein GRANTEE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Chad J. Gerken, a married man, as his sole and separate property, whose address is 1274 Lincoln Park Circle, Glenbrook, Nevada, 89143

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1274 Lincoln Park Circle
Glenbrook, Nevada 39143

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

4

WITNESS my/our hands, this 10 day of 00 love , 2015.
Lynsey Wright
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 10 day of 0 CTOBER 20 5, by Lynsey Wright.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public
Notary Public C Title and Rank My Commission Expires: (0/11/2019 BENECIA PRICE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washee County No: 11-5342-2 - Expires June 11, 2019

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 1418-34-110-036

Land Situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

Lots 14, in Block B, of Lincoln Park, Lake Tahoe, Nevada, according to the Official Map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 7, 1921, as Document number 305.

The property address and tax parcel identification number listed are provided solely for informational purposes.

Commonly known as: 1274 Lincoln Park Circle, Glenbrook, NV 89413

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel a) 1418-34-110-					()		
	b)		<u> </u>			\ \		
	c)					\ \		
	d)				•	\ \		
2	Time of Droporti	**	•		-	\ \		
۷.	Type of Property a) Vacant L		h) X Single	Fam Pos	FOR RECO	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	c) Condo/Te	ownhouse	b) <u>×</u> Single d) 2-4 Ple	r aiii. 13 6 5.	Document/Instrument #:			
	e) Apt. Bldg	·	f) Comm'		Book:	Page:		
	g) Agricultur	ral	h) Mobile		Date of Rec	ording:		
	Other:	· · · · · · -	_		Notes:			
3	Total Value /Sal	es Price of P	roperty.	·/	\$ 0.00			
٥.	Total Value /Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert							
	Transfer Tax Value:			opolity)	\$ 0.00			
	Real Property To		Due:		\$ 0.00			
4.	If Exemption C				_ /	/		
		a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section <u>5</u>						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title between spouses							
E	Daniel Internate	Danaanti na h	naine tuenafani	d. 100	%			
Ͻ.	Partial Interest:	Percentage t	being transferre	0: 100	%			
	The under	signed decla	res and ackno	wledges un	der nenalty i	of perjury, pursuant to NRS.		
37						best of their information and		
						tiate the information provided		
he	rein. Furthermo	ore, the par	ties agree tha	t disallowan	ce of any c	claimed exemption, or other		
de	termination of ad	ditional tax d	ue, may result i	n a penalty o	f 10% of the t	ax due plus interest at 1% per		
			030, the Buyer	and Seller s	hall be jointl	y and severally liable for any		
ad	ditional amount of	owed.	^ ,					
oil.	gnature:		1)1	A		2 Cantal		
Olí	gnature: //	ym	unga		apacity:	3000101		
Sid	gnature://	W 0-1	a-lu.	- / c	anacity 6	rantee		
7	g.r.a.a. o	1	-5//-		puony. <u> </u>			
<u>S</u> E	LLER (GRANTO	70	ATION	<u>BI</u>	SUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUI	RED)			(REQ	UIRED)		
Pri	int Name: Ly	nsey Wright		Pr	int Name:	Chad J. Gerken		
Ad	ldress: 12	74 Lincoln P	ark Circle	Ad	ldress:	1274 Lincoln Park Circle		
Çit	ty: Gle	enbrook		Ci	ty:	Glenbrook		
Sta	ate: Ne	vada 📗	Zip: 89143	St	ate:	Nevada Zip: 89143		
١,			/					
CC	OMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUES	TING RECORD)ING (reauir	ed if not sel	ler or buver)		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: TSI Recording Department Escrow #: 60763158								
796		2 Woodward		<u> </u>	- · · · · · · · ·			
	ty, State, Zip: De			 .				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)